
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031291-2023 

Contract

22107 Toxicology services for Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough Coroner

Cambridgeshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031291
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03be88  
Published 24 October 2023, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Contact

Sarah Fuller

Email

ProcurementandCommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031291-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031291-2023
mailto:ProcurementandCommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

22107 Toxicology services for Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Coroner

Reference number

DN664466

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For the HM Coroner for Cambridgeshire and Peterborough to be able to fulfil their
statutory duties associated with determining the identity of the deceased together with
how, when and where they became deceased, it is necessary to have arrangements in
place for toxicology services. It is the responsibility of the Cambridgeshire County Council
to provide the Coroner with such services. Toxicology samples are collected from the
deceased by pathologists in the mortuary. These can be blood, urine, vitreous fluid and
stomach contents. Toxicological evidence is sometimes needed to help the pathologist to
determine a cause of death.

The successful provider will be required to complete toxicology and other investigations /
examinations as required by the Coroner, including interpretation, reporting and advice.
This will also involve forensic toxicology and post-mortem toxicology.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General toxicology services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010700

Section V. Award of contract

Title

22107 Toxicology services for Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Coroner

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF LEICESTER NHS TRUST

LEICESTER

/Notice/010700-2023


Page 6 to 6

LE1 5WP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:51:23+0000
	TCPDF




